



Reference Number: FOI-101004585416

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and response:

1. How many children and young people under 18 who were living in independent, supported or semi-supported accommodation (not subject to children's homes regulations) provided by your authority pursuant to:

(i) s.31 of the Children Act 1989

(C2 Legal Status)

2017: 9

2018:15

2019:21

(ii) s.20 of the Children Act 1989

(V2 Legal Status)

2017: 7;

2018: 3;

2019: 2

(iii) s.17 of the Children Act 1989

None

(iv) the Housing Act 1996

2017: Information not held

2018: Information not held

2019: 13 as @ 26/09/2019

on 31st March in each of the past 3 years (2019, 2018 and 2017).



2. Of the children and young people referred to in Q1, how many were under 16? Please list by year and by category (i),(ii), (iii) and (iv).

All were over 16

3. How many unaccompanied asylum seeking children were living in accommodation provided by your authority pursuant to the Children Act 1989 or Housing Act 1996 on 31st March 2019?

1 under the Children Act 1989

4. Of the total number referred to in Q3 above, how many were living in independent, supported or semi-supported accommodation (not subject to children's homes regulations)?

1

Information provided by: Together for Families

Date of response: 15th October 2019